UTSouthwestern Medical Center

Human Research Protection Program

Research Matters
Hosted by UT Southwestern's
Human Research Protection Program

March 19, 2024

Research Matters Housekeeping



If you have any questions, please type them in the Q&A.



Sessions are recorded.

Recording and documents will be posted to the Research Matters website, under <u>Training</u> and <u>Resources</u>.



Attendance certificates will be sent to those who logged in with a valid email address (signed in and joined through Teams).

If you do not receive a certificate, email HRPP@UTSouthwestern.edu



We want to hear from you! Provide feedback by visiting:



Agenda

- HRPP Department Updates
 - Institutional Review Board (IRB) Office, Meyad Bird, Director of Institution Review Board
- "HRPP Quality Assurance: Remote to Onsite Visit Reviews (ROVRs)" presented by Manali Thakkar, MS, CHRC
- "Navigating Institutional Review Board (IRB) Approval of Research Repositories" presented by Meyad Bird, BS, CIP
- Open Q&A Session

UTSouthwestern Medical Center Human Research Protection Program

Research Matters

March 19, 2024

IRB Updates

IRB Staff Updates/Vacancies

Updates

- Tara Garcia, MS, RRT, CIP
 - Full Board Program Manager 3/4/24
- Michael Henson, BA CCRC
 - Full Board Analyst 2/20/24
- Cuthbert Ziwo Titiahonjo, PharmD
 - Full Board Analyst 3/4/24

Vacancies

- 1 Sr. Regulatory Analyst Full Board
- 3 Regulatory Analyst Expedited